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Engine manufacturer Fpt Iveco 

Engine model N45 SM1A 

Cycle 4 Stroke 

Aspiration 

Standby Power (kW) 59 

Total coolant capacity (L) 18,5 

Bore, mm 

 

Rated speed, rpm 

 105 

Cooling System Liquid 

Oil capacity including tubes, filters (L) 12,8 

  

  
 

400 / 230 

 

 

    

Naturally aspirated 

104 

Displacement (lt) 

132 

Prime Power (kW) 53,3 

Injection Type and System Direct 

1500 

 

 

4,5 

 

 

 

 

 

3 50 52,8 66 60 48 0,8 

 



 

 

  

  

Alternator manufacturer 

Alternator model 

Frequency (Hz) 

Voltage (V) 

Phase 

Connection type (standard) 

Total Harmonic Content 

Insulation 

Voltage regulator 

Efficiency (%) 
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Maranello 
M66 

50 

230/400 

3 

Star 

< %2 

H Class 

A.V.R (Electronic) 

94 

10,2 

13,7 

15 

1800 

900 

1420 

895 

200 

2300 

900 

1420 

1250 

200 
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